Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number		
Date November 18, 2024							
APPROV CREDIT UNION	VING N FOR BI	EGOT	[ATIO] N SKA	N OF A	GREEMENT WITH IH MISSISSIPPI VALLEY PLAZA ADMISSION AND SKATE RENTAL PROGRAM		
WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines Parks and Recreation Department has received a request from IH Mississippi Valley Credit Union ("IHMVCU") whereby IHMVCU would purchase an admission and skate rental as a buy-one-get-one benefit to their members when said member purchases a full-price admission and skate rental of equal or greater value; and							
WHEREAS, for each admission and skate rental purchased by a member, IHMVCU will purchase one additional admission and skate rental, up to a total of \$2,000.00 in admissions and rentals during the 2024-25 skating season for IHMVCU members providing pre-established proof of membership on the day of use when a full-price admission and skate rental are purchased by the member; and							
WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation Department staff wish to negotiate an agreement with IH Mississippi Valley Credit Union setting forth the terms of the purchase and program, subject to approval as to form by the Legal Department, and may wish to pursue similar partnerships in future years as part of a City admission and rental program if this partnership proves to be successful for the City during winter 2024-25; and							
WHEREAS , the City Council recognizes that such programming will be beneficial to the residents of the City of Des Moines and to the Parks and Recreation Department.							
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that: 1. The Parks and Recreation Department is authorized and directed to negotiate an agreement between the City of Des Moines and IH Mississippi Valley Credit Union, and the City Parks and Recreation Department Director is authorized to execute and administer the agreement on behalf of the City, following approval as to form by the Legal Department. 2. The City Parks and Recreation Department Director is authorized to consider, approve, and execute future similar agreements for a City Brenton Skating Plaza admission and skate rental program, following approval as to form by the Legal Department, and the Director and his designee(s) are directed to administer the agreement(s) on behalf of							
the City. (Council Communication No. 24-) Moved by to adopt.							
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Second by							
Glenna K. Frank, Assis	tant City	Attorne	ey				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT			
BOESEN					CERTIFICATE		
COLEMAN					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said		
GATTO					City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City		
MANDELBAUM					Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
SIMONSON							
VOSS							
WESTERGAARD							
TOTAL							
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED							
Mayor							
					City Clerk		